
 
 

Residency Placement Rates by Race/Ethnicity* 

Graduating Class Number Applying 

Number of 

Residency 

Placements 

Percentage 

Placed 

2024    

Asian 29 29 100.00% 

Black or African American Less than 10 Less than 10 Less than 10 

Hispanics of any race 21 21 100.00% 

Race and Ethnicity unknown Less than 10 Less than 10 Less than 10 

Two or more races 14 14 100.00% 

White 196 192 97.96% 

2024 Total 264 260 98.48% 

2023    

American Indian or Alaska Native Less than 10 Less than 10 Less than 10 

Asian 40 40 100.00% 

Hispanics of any race 18 18 100.00% 

Race and Ethnicity unknown Less than 10 Less than 10 Less than 10 

Two or more races Less than 10 Less than 10 Less than 10 

White 213 212 99.53% 

2023 Total 288 287 99.65% 

2022    

American Indian or Alaska Native Less than 10 Less than 10 Less than 10 

Asian 26 26 100.00% 

Black or African American Less than 10 Less than 10 Less than 10 

Hispanics of any race 19 19 100.00% 

Race and Ethnicity unknown 14 13 92.86% 

Two or more races Less than 10 Less than 10 Less than 10 

White 213 212 99.53% 

2022 Total 281 279 99.29% 

2021    

Asian 16 15 93.75% 

Black or African American Less than 10 Less than 10 Less than 10 

Hispanics of any race 19 18 94.74% 

Nonresident Alien Less than 10 Less than 10 Less than 10 

Race and Ethnicity unknown 16 15 93.75% 

Two or more races 20 19 95.00% 

White 191 185 96.86% 

2021 Total 266 255 95.86% 

Grand Total 1099 1081 98.36% 

*Data Certified as of 1/7/2025 by Dr. Jeff E. Hoyt, Manager Institutional Research & Reporting 



 
 

Residency Placement Rates by Gender* 

  Colorado  Utah  Total   

Class 

Residency 

Placement % 

Residency 

Placement % 

Residency 

Placement 

Total 

% 

2024       

F 80 

100.00

% 39 

100.00

% 119 

100.00

% 

M 60 96.77% 81 97.59% 141 97.24% 

2024 Total 140 98.59% 120 98.36% 260 

98.48

% 

2023       

F 68 98.55% 52 

100.00

% 120 99.17% 

M 87 

100.00

% 80 

100.00

% 167 

100.00

% 

2023 Total 155 99.36% 132 

100.00

% 287 

99.65

% 

2022       

F 83 

100.00

% 32 

100.00

% 115 

100.00

% 

M 75 

100.00

% 89 97.80% 164 98.80% 

2022 Total 158 

100.00

% 121 98.37% 279 

99.29

% 

2021       

F 58 98.31% 14 93.33% 72 97.30% 

M 97 95.10% 86 95.56% 183 95.31% 

2021 Total 155 96.27% 100 95.24% 255 

95.86

% 

Grand 

Total 608 98.54% 473 98.13% 1081 

98.36

% 

*Data Certified as of 1/7/2025 by Dr. Jeff E. Hoyt, Manager Institutional Research & Reporting 


