

Residency Placement Rates by Race/Ethnicity*

Graduating Class	Number Applying	Number of Residency Placements	Percentage Placed	
2024				
Asian	29	29 29		
Black or African American	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10	
Hispanics of any race	21	21	100.00%	
Race and Ethnicity unknown	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10	
Two or more races	14	14	100.00%	
White	196	192	97.96%	
2024 Total	264	260	98.48%	
2023				
American Indian or Alaska Native	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10	
Asian	40	40	100.00%	
Hispanics of any race	18	18	100.00%	
Race and Ethnicity unknown	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10	
Two or more races	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10	
White	213	212	99.53%	
2023 Total	288	287	99.65%	
2022				
American Indian or Alaska Native	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10	
Asian	26	26	100.00%	
Black or African American	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10	
Hispanics of any race	19	19	100.00%	
Race and Ethnicity unknown	14	13	92.86%	
Two or more races	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10	
White	213	212	99.53%	
2022 Total	281	279	99.29%	
2021				
Asian	16	15	93.75%	
Black or African American	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10	
Hispanics of any race	19	18	94.74%	
Nonresident Alien	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10	
Race and Ethnicity unknown	16	15	93.75%	
Two or more races	20	19	95.00%	
White	191	185	96.86%	
2021 Total	266	255	95.86%	
Grand Total	1099	1081	98.36%	

^{*}Data Certified as of 1/7/2025 by Dr. Jeff E. Hoyt, Manager Institutional Research & Reporting



Residency Placement Rates by Gender*

	Colorado Residency	07	Utah Residency	0/	Total Residency	Total
Class	Placement	%	Placement	%	Placement	%
2024						
		100.00		100.00		100.00
F	80	%	39	%	119	%
М	60	96.77%	81	97.59%	141	97.24%
						98.48
2024 Total	140	98.59%	120	98.36%	260	%
2023						
				100.00		
F	68	98.55%	52	%	120	99.17%
		100.00		100.00		100.00
M 87	87	%	80	%	167	%
				100.00		99.65
2023 Total	155	99.36%	132	%	287	%
2022						
		100.00		100.00		100.00
F	83	%	32	%	115	%
		100.00				
M	75	%	89	97.80%	164	98.80%
		100.00				99.29
2022 Total	158	%	121	98.37%	279	%
2021						
F	58	98.31%	14	93.33%	72	97.30%
М	97	95.10%	86	95.56%	183	95.31%
						95.86
2021 Total	155	96.27%	100	95.24%	255	%
Grand						98.36
Total	608	98.54%	473	98.13%	1081	%

^{*}Data Certified as of 1/7/2025 by Dr. Jeff E. Hoyt, Manager Institutional Research & Reporting